

~
SLP(C)No. 5323 OF 2003
ITEM No.16

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5323/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in WP 5683/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
With

SLP(C)No.5796/2003,SLP(C)No.5819/2003,SLP(C)No.5832/2003,SLP(C)No.5834/2003

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 5323,5819, Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
5832,5834/03 Mr. SumiranSharma,Adv.

In 5796/03 Mr. P.Chidambaram,Sr,Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Agarwa;.adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. There will be ad interim relief in so far as the payment of penalty sought to be levied from the petitioners by the respondents is concerned to the effect that the respondents will not take coherisive action against the petitioners for recovery of the penalty amount. However, the petitioners will not withdraw any amount from BHEL up to the extent of the penalty amount as well as synerage fee in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master