

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5323/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in WP 5683/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and urge addl.grounds and permission to submit additional document(s))
With

SLP(C)No.5796/2003,SLP(C)No.5819/2003,SLP(C)No.5832/2003,SLP(C)No.5834/2003

Date : 20/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniaum,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.Mr.Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr.Uday Gupta,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The interim order is varied to the extent that the amount lying to the credit of the
:2:

petitioner with the BHEL will be withdrawn by the respondent State subject to the said respondent filing an undertaking in this Court that in the event the appeal is ultimately allowed all amounts withdrawn will be refunded to the appellant together with interest at the banking rates relating to fixed deposits prevailing at present.

Interim order to continue.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

