

OIT E M No.1- A
(For Judgment)

Court No.3

SEC T I O N XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1438 / 2004

M/S. NAGAR JUNA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.
)

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

GOV T. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.
)

Respondent (s)

WITH C.A. No. 1444 / 2004 M/s. G.V. P . R . E n g i n e e r s Ltd. Vs. GOVT. OF
ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

C.A. No. 1442 / 2004 Progressive Construction Ltd. Vs. GOV T. OF ANDHRA
PRADESH & ORS.

C.A. No. 1439 / 2004 ECI Engg. & CONstruction CO. Ltd. Vs. GOVT. OF
ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

C.A. No. 1443 / 2004 M/s. Gayatri Projects Ltd. Vs. GOV T. OF ANDHRA
PRADESH & ORS.

Date : 20 / 10 / 2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G.R a m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, , Adv.

Judgment of the Bench Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced
comprising His Lordship and

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.S ath a s i v a m..

The appeals are allowed without any order as to
costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.